MRD 4.12.99

04-27-1999

RECORDATION 101021413

Atty Docket: 96-474 (FWC of 94-1834)

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To cop	the Honorable (y thereof.	Commissioner of Patents and Tra	dema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Scott Worden, Cheaw Wang Ng		2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Chrysler Corporation Internal Address: CIMS 483-02-19 Street Address: 800 Chrysler Dr. East Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2757
		ne(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes <u>X</u> No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _X_Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance:		4	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	<pre>X Assignment</pre>			If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
				A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/740,885 Filed: 11/04/96
	Execution Date	: 10/15/93 and 10/29/93		B. Patent No.(s)
				Additional numbers attached?Yes X No
5.				Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	Name: Internal Address:	James R. Yee DaimlerChrysler Corporation CIMS 483-02-19		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
	Street Address:	800 Chrysler Drive East Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2757		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	riddi ebb.	Addit Hills, M. 10320-2737		X Authorized to charge any addition fees or credit any over-payment to deposit account
			8.	Deposit Account number: 03-1800 (Duplicate copy attached)
		DO NOT	r USE	: THIS SPACE
9.	Statement an	d signature		
٠.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
	attached cop	y is a true copy of the original	al qo	egoing information is true and correct and any cument.
	es R. Yee e of Person Sic	ming Signature		<u>4,8.99</u>
	_	of pages comprising cover shee	et: 2	
		of pages including cover sheet		
_	iocai number	or pages including cover sheet	., at	tachments, and document: <u>4</u>
4/27	/1999 DNGUYEN 000	00052 031800 08740885		
	FA4 (A A)	A CII		

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0499

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Additional Receiving Party:

Multimatic Inc. 345 Renfrew Drive, Unit #201 Unionville, Ontario, Canada L3R 9S9

> PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

I, SCOTT WORDEN, whose full pust office address is 767 Churchill Lane, Willow Beach, Ontario, Canada, LOE 1SO, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to MULTIMATIC INC., and CHRYSLER CORPORATION on an equal basis whose full post office addresses are 345 Renfrew Drive, Unit #201, Unionville, Ontario, Canada, L3R 9S9, and 800 Chrysler East, Auburn Hill, Michigan, U.S.A., 48326-2757, respectively, all the right, title and interest in the United States of America, in and to our invention relating to improvements in A METHOD AND HINGE STRUCTURE FOR TEMPORARILY INSTALLING A DOOR WITH A VEHICLE FOR SUBSEQUENT REMOVAL FROM THE VEHICLE OR THE TEMPORARY CONNECTION OF A BODY HALF OF A HINGE WITH A DOOR HALF OF A HINGE AND FOR SUBSEQUENT SEPARATION OF THE HALVES, as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention and all supplementary applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications and divisional applications thereof and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And I, on behalf of myself and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

witness my hand and seal at the Town of Regional Municipality of York, this 15 TH day of OCTORIA, 1993.

SCOTT WORDEN

A Commissioner, Notary etc

Affidavit

Larry Wright 345 Renfrew Drive Unit 201 Unionville, Ontario Canada, L3R 9S9

On this 15 day of Colober 1993 personally appeared before me SCOTT WORDEN to me known to be the individuals described in the foregoing instrument, and who affirmed before me that they executed the same.

A Commissioner, Notary, etc.

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0501

A881GNMENT

I, CHEAN WANG NG also known as BILLY NG, whose full post office address is 58 Old Hill Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4C 9T9, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to MULTIMATIC INC., and CHRYSLER CORPORATION on an equal basis whose full post office addresses are 345 Renfrew Drive, Unit #201, Unionville, Ontario, Canada, L3R 9S9, and 800 Chrysler East, Auburn Hill, Michigan, U.S.A., 48326-2757, respectively, all the right, title and interest in the United States of America, in and to our invention relating to improvements in A METHOD AND HINGE STRUCTURE FOR TEMPORARILY INSTALLING A DOOR WITH A VEHICLE FOR SUBSEQUENT REMOVAL FROM THE VEHICLE OR THE TEMPORARY CONNECTION OF A BODY HALF OF A HINGE WITH A DOOR HALF OF A HINGE AND FOR SUBSEQUENT SEPARATION OF THE HALVES, as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention and all supplementary applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications and divisional applications thereof and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And I, on behalf of myself and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

witness my hand and seal at the Town of Newmarket Regional Municipality of York, this 29 day of October, 1993.

Chean Wang Ng

A Commissioner, Notary, etc.

Affidavit

Larry Wright 345 Renfrew Drive Unit 201 Unionville, Ontario Canada, L3R 9S9

On this 29 day of Octobe 1993 personally appeared before me Chean Wang Ng also known as BILLY NG to me known to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and who affirmed before me that he executed the same

A Commissioner, Notary, etc.

PATENT
REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 04/12/1999